1		CITY OF HOMER	
2	HOMER, ALASKA		
3			City Manager/
4			Public Works Director
5		ORDINANCE 20-07	
6			
7		NANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL O	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8	AMENDING THE CAPITAL BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF UP TO \$100,000 IN PASS THROUGH FUNDS FOR		
9		•	
10	REPAIRING	G DAMAGE TO THE DEEP WATER DO	JCK.
11	WUIEDEAC TI D	w. 5 l	1 10:1 1 2:1 2:
12	WHEREAS, The Deep Water Dock was damaged when a vessel collided with it on Nov		
13	19-2019; and		
14			
15	WHEREAS, The vessel owner has insurance that will cover the cost of repairs		
16	(Harbormaster has been	in contact with the owner's insura	nce company representative), and
17			
18	WHEREAS, The Harbormaster estimates the cost of repairs may be up to \$100,000. (See		
19	Memorandum 20-017 fro	om the Harbormaster).	
20			
21	NOW, THEREFOR	E, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:	
22	0 4 = 1		
23	Section 1. The Homer City Council hereby authorizes up to an additional \$100,000 be		
24	expended from and reimbursement deposited in the account described below:		
25			
26	Account No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
27	415.0010	5 W. 5 L5 .	. 4100 000
28	415-0910	Deep Water Dock Repair	up to \$100,000
29			
30	Section 2. This is a budget ordinance and shall not be codified.		
31			
32	ENACTED BY THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL this 10 th day of February, 2020.		
33			
34			
35		CITY OF I	HOMER
36		CITTOTT	HOMEK
37			
38			
39		KEN CAS	TNER, MAYOR
40		NEN CAS	
41	ATTEST:		
42	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
74			

Page 2 of 2 ORDINANCE 20-07 CITY OF HOMER

43		
44 45	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK	
46		
47	YES:	
48	NO:	
49	ABSENT:	
50	ABSTAIN:	
51		
52	First Reading:	
53	Public Hearing:	
54	Second Reading:	
55	Effective Date:	
56		
57	Reviewed and approved as to form:	
58		
59		
60	Katie Koester, City Manager	Michael Gatti, City Attorney
61		
62	Date:	Date: